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1 L.D. 855 

2 (Filing No. H- 64 

3 
4 
5 
6 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 
8 
9 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "II" to H.P. 632, L.D. 855, 
the Bill, "AN ACT to Enhance the Productivity of 

Workers' Compensation Commission." 

10 Amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of 
11 the first line after the enacting clause the fo1low-
12 i ng: 1 Sec. 1.' 

13 Further amend the bill by inserting before the 
14 Statement of Fact the following: 

15 'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are 
16 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
17 purposes of this Act. 

18 

19 WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

1987-88 

(3.0) 
$87,895 

10,575 
3,747 

$102,217 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

1988-89 

(3.0) 
$125,886 

12,600 

$138,486 ' 

26 This amendment adds an appropriation to the bill. 

27 2433040887 

Reported by the Committee on Labor 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of th~ Clerk 0f th,· 
House 
4/13/87 (Filing No. 11-64) 




