

1	L.D. 855
2	(Filing No. H- 64)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 632, L.D. 855, Bill, "AN ACT to Enhance the Productivity of the Workers' Compensation Commission."
10 11 12	Amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of the first line after the enacting clause the follow- ing: 'Sec. 1.'
13 14	Further amend the bill by inserting before the Statement of Fact the following:
15 16 17	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
18	<u>1987-88</u> <u>1988-89</u>
19	WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
20 21 22 23 24	Positions (3.0) (3.0) Personal Services \$87,895 \$125,886 All Other 10,575 12,600 Capital Expenditures 3,747 Total \$102,217 \$138,486'
25	STATEMENT OF FACT
26	This amendment adds an appropriation to the bill.
27	2433040887

Reported by the Committee on Labor Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/13/87 (Filing No. H-64)

•